\ HOBART’

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT

PARTS

A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER

ML-141119
ML-141123
ML-141124
ML-141125
ML-141127
ML-141131
ML-141132
ML-141133
ML-141135

ML-141136
ML-141137
ML-141138

ML-141139
ML-141140
ML-141147

HL120

HL120

HL120 (Canada)
HL200

HL200 (Floor)
HL200 (Pretzel)
HL200

HL200 (Floor)

HL200 (Canada -
Floor)

HL200 (Canada)
HL200

HL200 (Pretzel -
Blue)

HL200 (Red)
HL200C

HL200 (Canada -
Metro)

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

FORM 43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -2- © HOBART 2021



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ATTACHMENT HUB

BASE AND PEDESTAL

FLOOR BASE AND PEDESTAL (ML-141127, ML-141133, & ML-141135)

BOWL SUPPORT

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR
TRANSMISSION

PLANETARY

BOWL AND BOWL GUARD
AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES
MIXER TABLE

LABELS & NAMEPLATES

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

-
g
Z
?
f AN \ Phd 7
W [ %Y \ - ‘\
UL | _-" P
AR AR 2
\a =22
N ' S
AY !
AN o -
NS . -
~ -7

PL-65078 |

CONTROL PANEL

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -4 -



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65078
1 00-937698-00001 Top Cover Assy. (Gray) Incls. Top Cover & ltems 2-5and 7-18..........ccocveiiiiireeniee e 1
00-937698-00002 Top Cover Assy. (CE) Incls. Top Cover & ltems 2-5 and 7-18.........cccoiiiiiiiiieee e 1
00-937698-00003 Top Cover Assy. (Blue) Incls. Top Cover & ltems 2-5and 7-18.........cceeeeriiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
00-937698-00004 Top Cover Assy. (Red) Incls. Top Cover & Items 2-5 and 7-18............coeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
00-938809 I, Top Cover Assy. (Legacy+) Incls. Top Cover & ltems 2-5 and 7-18 (Starting S/N:
By 172 0 ) USSP 1
00-937698-00006  Top Cover Assy. (CE) (Legacy+) Incls. Top Cover & Items 2-5 and 7-18 (Starting S/
R LS 12 A 110X ) ST O PP U PP PR PP PPPROt 1
00-938811 I, Top Cover Assy. (Blue) (Legacy+) Incls. Top Cover & ltems 2-5 and 7-18 (Starting
ST VR i 1 20 101 TSRS 1
00-938810 I, Top Cover Assy. (Red) (Legacy+) Incls. Top Cover & Items 2-5 and 7-18 (Starting
SN BT-TB21303)..cneeeeeeeee ettt ettt r et 1
2 SD-024-38 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT ..ottt 2
3 00-874829 Tab - COVEI MOUNTING. ...ttt ettt b e sae ettt et e e eas 1
4 00-874857 18 o PSSP 1
5 SC-066-20 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)..cutiieiiieeiere e ee e 2
SC-128-81 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (Correctional)............ccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiinienceiieeee e 2
6 00-937329-00001  S€al - NEOPIENE......cciuiiiitieitie ettt ettt ettt e ettt e b e et e et eeab e e st e e eaneenaneesteeeeeeaenes 1
00-937329-00002  Seal - NEOPIENE......ceitiiitiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et b et e bt e e bt e e bt e st e e eab e e naneestneeeeeaanns 1
7 00-937061 Switch - Speed Selector Assy. (6-Position)
8 SD-039-23 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 5
9 00-937693 PCB ASSY ...ttt bbbttt ettt r e enn e nr e aan 1
10 00-937694 POtENEIOMEIET ASSY ...t e e e e e as 1
11 00-937695 HAMESS = TIMET ... .o e e 1
12 00-937071 Overlay (6-Position Speed Selector Switch)....
13 00-874809 KNOD (PIASHIC). ....ceeeiecee st 1
00-938685 Knob (Metalic)(Starting S/N: 31-1621303)........cccuereereerieieeieeeie e seeseeeee e seeseeeneeeasneee e 1
14 WS-031-55 WAShET (RUDDET). ...ttt 1
15 00-916593 Switch - Sealed DOME (STAIT)......ccoieiieeiiiie et e e et e e e e e aeeeeees 1
16 00-916958-00002  GUANT = SWItCH......eiueiieiiieie ettt e e et e e te et e et eme e e e e meenneereeenneeeenees 1
17 00-916592 Switch - Sealed DOME (STOP).....couiiiiiiiiiii et 1
18 00-916566-00001  HAarNESS = SWItCh.......eiiiiiiiie ettt 1
19 00-874921 Cover - Weldment (Correctional)
20 SC-128-62 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (Correctional).............cccooiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiieieeeeen. 6
00-042648 INSert - TRreAdEd.......cc.oiiiiiii e e 6
21 00-874923 LatCh (COrrECHONAL). ... ..oitie ettt ettt ettt et e eabe st ae e e e e ennes 1
22 00-874931 Plate - Backer (COrr@CHONA).........cocueiiiiiiiieiic ettt e e e e 1
23 NS-038-13 Lock Nut 10-24 Hex (COrreCtional)...........cooueiiieeiieeiie ettt 6

-5- F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

=
i

12

' 18 00-937807 Harness - Main (ML-141147) ) b\/r
9 00-917132-00001 Harness-Main v 9-10-11
A PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ,:

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

~
D)
SO
SO

PL-65079 |

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -6-



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65079
1 00-113703 (07101 L= = TSSO SSRUPPPPE 1
2 00-087714-042-5  Relay (2-Pol€, 30 AMP. ). ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt st e b et et e sbe et e e sab e e saneesbneeeeeannnns 1
3 SD-015-37 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT.....cccoiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
4 00-065890-00090  Terminal (2-Tab).......c.cecvierieeiieiiieciie e eeee e
5 00-874763 Bracket - Controller
6 NS-009-12 NUt 8-32 HEX...ooveieeiieeeeeeeee e
7 SC-114-80 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd............oooioiiii e 2
8 SC-100-08 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd.............ooooiiiiiiieiiee e 1
9 00-916893 Controller - Low Voltage (100-120 V., 50-60 Hz., 1Ph.)...

10 00-916894 Controller - High Voltage (200-240 V., 50-60 Hz., TPh.)......ccciiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
*11 00-937808 (7o) 0o 1T SR TSP SOPTRRROORUPPPPNt 1
*12 00-937799 Bracket - Time Delay Relay...........cooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
*13 SC-119-43 MaCh. SCrEW 10-24 X 1.25. ...ttt e et e et e e et e e e sase e e s aaeeeasbaeeenteeeaaeeaaeeens 1
*14 00-937810 Relay - Time Delay
*15 WL-007-11 WasSher - LOCK EXE. 10, .. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeees 1
*16 NS-048-12 NUE = HEX 10-24....c ettt ettt e et e e e et e e beeeteeesbeesaseeseeeneeenseensneaaeeennes 1
*17 00-937805 Harness - Time Delay ReIAY.........cooiiiiiiiiiii et 1
*18 00-937807 HAINESS = IMIN...... ettt et e e et e e st e e e bt e e e e nnee e e e nteeeeaneeeeaaeaaaans 1

19 00-917132-00001  HAMESS = IMAIN.......uiiiiiiiiie et e e et e e e e e e e et a e e e eaeeeessasaeeeeeaeeeseasaesessnannnnnss 1

* ML-141147 Only

_7- F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

16-17

PL-65080

ATTACHMENT HUB

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-65080

PART NO.

00-917221
00-938670
00-937329-00003
00-108197-00001
OR-001-03
00-874837
00-012746-00005
00-012746-00006
00-012746-00007
00-012746-00008
00-012746-00009
00-012746-00010
00-012746-00012
00-012746-00013
00-012746-00016
00-012746-00019
00-435065-00002
PL-003-17
BN-005-13

ATTACHMENT HUB

Washer - Thrust (0.080)....
Washer - Thrust (0.106)....

Washer - Thrust (0.092)
Washer - Thrust (0.086)

Washer - Thrust

0.098)....
Washer - Thrust (0.112)....
Washer - Thrust (0.119)....

Washer - Thrust (0.121)
Washer - Thrust (0.129)
Washer - Thrust (0.115)

Bevel Drive Gear & Seal Assy. (Incls. Item 17)

Plug - Expansion
Bearing - Needle

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

NAME OF PART

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

___________________________________

141 00-917167 Barrier - Steam
! 42 00-539847 Tie - Cable
' PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

___________________________________

28/

"
Sy
o6 23-24-25 PL65081 |

BASE AND PEDESTAL

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -10 -



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65081

1 00-479510 BUSKING = BOWI Lift......eeieeee ettt et e bbb e e e e ennne 2

2 00-917649 (740 T4 a =] AR F= 1o o | =SSOSR 1

3 PS-004-15 Spiral Pin 1/4 Dia@. X 1-1/8 L. ueeiuiietiiiei ettt e e 1

4 SC-123-98 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 6mm Phil. Pan Hd.............coooiiiiiiiieee e 2

5 SC-023-10 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Slotted Oval Hd. (SST)....cccoieiiiieiiiieiie et 4

6 SC-131-27 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Tx. Flat. Hd. (SST) (Correctional)...........ccccocuiimiiiniiiniiiicciieee e 4

7 00-917231 Cover - Pedestal (BaCK)..........ooiiiiiiiiii e e 1

8 00-937412 Cover - Pedestal (Back) (Blue)....

9 00-937412-00002  Cover - Pedestal (BaCK) (REA).......coiiuiiiiiieiii ettt ettt et e e e e e e e 1
10 00-937202-00001  Seal - Neoprene Pedestal COVET...........ou ittt sttt e e saeebeneeeeaees 1
11 00-937204 Barrier - Drive SHIEIA........cccuuiiiieie ettt e e e e e aaaaeas 1
12 00-874745-00002 Handle & Bushing - BOWI Lift...........ooiiiiiiiiie et e e e 1
13 00-874833-00001  Cord & PIUG ASSY. (120 V. )...ueiiitieiiie ettt ettt ettt s ab e b e e be e e bt e e saeeesbeeeaeeanane 1
14 00-874833-00002  Cord & PIUG ASSY. (220 V. )....eeiiteiiiee ettt ettt b et e bttt e e e 1
15 FE-026-34 Strain Relief - EIBCHCAL..........coo it e e e e e e 1
16 00-874760 (0703 =Y B 0o 10 i o] | L= TSRt 1
17 SC-114-80 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd...........cooooiiiiiiiiiiciieee e 4
18 FE-026-43 PIUG = BUON. ...ttt ettt e et e et e e e e saeeenseesseeenseesneeensneaaeeennns
19 00-874879 PA = REA.....cceiiiieee ettt ettt ettt et et e et e e e he e te e e be e eateeeteeeeate e beentaeaaeaennns
20 WS-018-24 WVBSIET ...ttt e e et e e et e e e et e e e e et it e e e etaeeeeetaeaeeaaaeeaeeaeeaanaas
21 SC-118-11 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 7/8 Hex Hd..

22 00-874896 Pad = FrONt (RH)...eeieeie ettt ettt et e e ae e et e e seeeesaeeenbeantaeeaeeannes

23 00-874720-00002  BASE (GraAY).. e veeiueeeteeatieaieeatee et ateeasteeasteesteeaateeaaseesabeaaeeeaaseeabeeamseeasbeesaeeabeeanseesnbeassseaaaaannnns 1
24 00-874720-00003  BASE (BIUE)....ueieiiiiieeiee ettt ettt h ettt e h e e b e et h e et e e bt e en bt e naeeen bt e e e e e annes 1
25 00-874720-00004  BASE (REA).....ciitiiiiiieiiiie ittt ettt h et e ek bt eshe e et e e e be e e be e et e e eabeenabeenbbeeeeeannnee 1

26 SC-118-12 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 3/4 HEX HA........oi ettt et et e e e a e e e e eaennnn e naees 4
27 WS-018-34 Washer - Shim .010 THK. (SST)..iiuitiieiieie ettt st e e e e e nneeeeneeas 4
28 00-874878 Pad = FIONt (LH) ..ottt e e e st e e st e e s e e enbe e sabeenraeaaeeennns 1
29 NS-036-15 Stop NUt 3/8-24 HEX SPECIAL......cccuiiiiieiiiieiii ettt ettt sate e b s naaaaeeeas 1

30 WS-006-26 A= 1] 1= SO RPRPRPRUPOS
31 00-012782 ST o] 410 To TR RSP PRPP
32 00-874723-00002 Pedestal (Gray)
33 00-874723-00003  Pedestal (Blue)
34 00-874723-00004 Pedestal (Red)

35 00-874870 Plate - SPring BOWI YOKE.........uiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e e e 1
36 WS-006-26 WVASIET ... et e e e e e e e e — e e e ab e e e era e e e atraeeaaaaee e e e e e e aaans 1
37 PC-003-55 COtEI PN 1/8 X 3/4....eeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e et e e st ae e e sbae e e sabeeeasbeaesnteeesnnnnennennnnes 1
38 00-874748 Lo o B = 1Y N X PSP 1
39 PC-003-55 (0701 (=T g e T T G SRR 1
40 00-874756 F N o TR = o1 I R 1
41 00-917167 BarTier = StEAM......ccieeeeeee et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaeas 1
42 00-539847 B IR 7= o) =Y AR

11 - F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

i \

&

N ,°>\
N N
K~ ~ \
T ! @<\
Q \\Y\\ Vo
R T A
ﬁllv\»:t)‘\q%\l\ vy

PL-65082 |

FLOOR BASE AND PEDESTAL
(ML-141127, ML-141133, & ML-141135)

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -12-



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-916548-00002
WS-018-24
SC-118-10
00-874833-00001
00-874833-00002
00-916549
SC-124-91
WS-018-24
00-916309
00-916308
00-916213-00004
SC-118-12
WS-018-34
00-916307
PG-011-51

FLOOR BASE AND PEDESTAL
(ML-141127, ML-141133, & ML-141135)

NAME OF PART AMT.
NLA - ObSO0Ite--BIOCK = RISET........ccciieiieiieie et e e e a e e e 1
A= 1] a1 OO UPPPPPPPUPOR
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 HEX HA....cooiiieee ettt
Cord & Plug Assy. (120 V.)......
Cord & PIUG ASSY. (220 V.). .ottt ettt ettt ettt e et e st e et e bt e bt e aeeaaean 1
SCIEEN = Al FlOOT . ... ettt ettt e e ettt e e et e e e et e e e e eata e e e ebaeeeeaasaeasesseeeessnssnssnnnnes 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 HEX Hd........oooiiieeeie ettt 4
L A= L] 1= R UUPPRUPRURS 4
L= To B (Y- | SRR 2
Pad - Front (RH).... .o e 1
BaS ... e e e e e e e e e — e e e e e e e e et —————aaeae e e aaaaaaes 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex Hd
Washer - Shim (010 THK. (SST)...uuiiiiieiiieiie ettt e e e esee e e e nnneeeas 4
Pad - FrONt (LH). ..ot 1
PN = GPOOVEA. .....eeeeeieieie ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e st rreeeeeaeeesataanaaaaaees 1

-13- F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

i NS ﬁ AL
N SN

PL-65083 |

BOWL SUPPORT

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -14 -



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-65083

PART NO.

00-874841-00002
00-874841-00003
00-874841-00004
SC-129-22
00-874727
00-937203
SC-122-59
00-874742
00-937202-00003
00-011800-00187
SC-089-02
SC-128-73
00-874738-00001
00-011800-00187
00-874738-00002
SC-122-59
00-937323
00-937202-00002
00-087711-00352
00-874842
SC-062-69
PB-004-97
00-874726

BOWL SUPPORT

NAME OF PART

Support - Bowl (Gray)

Support - Bowl (Blue).....

SUPPOTt = BOWI (REA).....eiiiiiiiieee ettt st ee e
Set Screw 1/4-20 X 1/4 Sq. Hd. CUP Pl.....ooeiiiieiieee e 2
Pin - Bowl (RH)

S ToT I N =ToT o (=T o 1= TSP PPTRTOPRUPPPPNt 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)....ccoiiiiiieiiieeie et 4

Slideway - Bowl Lift (RH)

Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)....ccceeiiiiiiiiiieeerie et 2
COVEr = BOWI INEEIIOCK. ... ettt ettt et e et e e et e e e seb e e e easnnssbneneees 1
Seal - Neoprene Control Cover...
SWILCH = REEA. ...ttt ettt nh e et et e et e e enee e nneeeeaaean
HOId DOWN = BOWI (REAF).....ccueiiiiiieiiteiie ettt ettt sttt et nbeesnbae e e e e ennnes 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HEX Hd........oooiiieeeeee et e e e 2

-15- F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

______________________________

23 00-917983 Shield - Mylar
24 SD-039-23 Screw : 19-20-21

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

- —————-

PL-65084 |

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -16 -



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

NS-032-23
00-012430-00004
00-291221
00-012754
00-012757
00-874820
00-067500-00050
00-916445
00-917810
SC-089-01
00-874755
SC-118-11
WS-018-24
00-874876
00-874857
00-937437-00003
00-937437-00002
00-937437-00004
00-917938
00-917839
00-557982
00-270776
00-917983
SD-039-23
00-011800-00187

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

NAME OF PART AMT.
LOCK NUt 7/16-20 SPECIAL........eiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaens 1
KEY 1/8 X /B X AT/t ettt ettt at e e ae e et e e e st s e e e e e annes 1
GEAr - WOIM (B0 CYCIE).....eeiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt et e rbe et e e it e sbee et eeeeenn 1
SPriNg = SHOCK ADSOIDET........eiiiiiiiiie et e e 1
Deflector - Gre@se (LH)..... ..o ittt e e 1
(O 3T T PP TPRPPPPPPP 1
BUSKING = IMOTOT ...ttt ettt e e e e eanee 1
Motor (All Voltages - For Insulated Mixers Only)...........ccoeiiiiiiiiiieiieeieenie e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex SOCKet Hd..........ociiiiiii e 6
COVET - TrANSMISSION. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et b e e sae e e sb e e e ebe e e sae e e bee st eaeeas 1

Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 7/8 Hex Hd..
L A= g T O PP PPPPPRPNN

Transmission Case - Lower (Gray)....
Transmission Case - LOWET (REA)........coouiiiiiiiiiiie ittt
Bearing - FIange (FTONt).......couiiiiiii ettt e e
Tubing - ShrinK (36" IENGTN)......ciiiii e 1

Bearing - FIange (REAT).......cooui ittt e e 4
DIOWEL. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt st n e e e e e anee 2
SHIEIA = IMYIAI ...ttt ettt ettt b et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
DIOWEL. ...t e e 2

* (Order items 7, 20 (qty of 2) & 00-435065-00002)

-17 - F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1
\\? 26 i:>27
2 | |
25
LTS
5\@ 23 |
/ &3y
| o 3
f P>

Y

i

W,
W

<
1w
vy,
\

i
Vg
{

TRANSMISSION

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -18 -



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

NS-032-37
WS-031-41
SC-089-01
00-938760
00-874795
BB-005-34
00-874793
00-124733-00002
00-874635
00-874778
BB-020-06
00-114695
00-437342
00-067500-00078
00-024715-00003
00-010928-00002
WS-030-83
00-124946
00-012430-00017
00-874873-00002
00-874873-00001
00-012430-00024
BB-005-02
00-938761
SC-089-01
WS-006-36
00-012710
00-064871
00-968075
00-916962
00-917797
00-917797-00002
00-916961
00-012430-00024
00-874777
BB-021-62
SL-002-08
00-937980
00-937981

TRANSMISSION
NAME OF PART AMT.
LOCK NUE 5/8-18 SPECIAL. ....ccueeiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e st e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaens 1
LAV = ] g T TP TPUPP RN 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 Hex Socket Hd..........coooiiiiiiiiie et 4

Retainer - Planetary BEaring..........oouuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt a e 1
GaASKEL = BEAIMNG. ...ttt ettt ettt ae et ee e 1
Ball BEATMNG. ...ttt a e e e e e e s 1
SPACET = PIANELAIY.......ei it
Gear - Bevel (46T).....ccceviiinieniieieciieene

Shaft - Planetary (Use Only W/ltem 10)....

Gear (55T, 14P) (Use Only W/ltem 9)......

Ball Bearing (Fafnir 204KDFAS1580).......cccutiiiiiiiieiit ettt
S 1T R ST URROPR 1
Spacer - Bearing..

(O 2 U1 e T PP PPTTUPRUPPPPRt
ACOIN NUL 172520 ..ttt ettt ettt et e et 1
N U S o =Tl - | IS PO PPPPPPP 1
Washer - RetaiNiNg (STL)...coueeieiaiee ettt ettt b e sttt e sab e be e e e e anenne s 1
WASNET (1732 THK. ).ttt bbbt ettt b e sat et et e e e nnnneeas 1
KEY /8 X /8 X 2-T/1B..eeeeeeeeeeee et e nneeeane 1
LGOS U PP POPPPPTN 1
LG PSP PR POPPPPTN 1
KEY /8 X /8 X /2.t ettt ettt et naeenn e e nnneeane 1
Ball Bearing - N.D. #7500.........cooiiiiiiiie ettt ettt sttt et e e e 1
Retainer - INPUE BEAMNNG. ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HexX SOCKEt Ha........eeiiiiiii it 3
Washer

NUL = RELAINING . ...ttt e st e e et e e s et e e e e et e e e eaeeeeas 2
[ (VT I o e 1T o PO PPPPPPP 1
SPACET, WOIM WREEL.......ceeiieeiiiie ettt et e e st e e et e e e et e e e e saaaeaesnbeeessssnsnsnnnnnes 1

ST oT= Tt S € 1Y S PPTSORUPPPPNt 1
[T LT L] 4 o TSRO PPPPPPPN 1
Gear - Insulated Worm (Above S/N 311569659 or Pretzel MiXers)..........cccccevvuieiiniiieeinineeeeenn. 1
Shaft = WOIM WREEL..... ..ottt e et e e st e e e e e e e snaeeeeanneeeennnnnnsnnneees 1
KEY 1/8 X /8 X 1/ 2.ttt et ettt et e et e e et e et e e saeeeate e se e e e e enaeenrneaaeaennns 1

[T G I OSSPSR 1
S E | =TT Ty o Vo PP 1
ST o 4T lo Tl o= o [ T PP SORUPPPPNt 1
Shaft Planetary (Use Only W/ltem 39) (Repls Item 9)........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Gear (55T-14P) (Use Only W/ltem 38) (Repls Item 10)......cccueeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 1

-19- F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

18-19-20-21

/

i I I\’
P\ 7,
Yy
\\*\\‘\ r\l/,/,/
VW,

N

AR

PLANETARY

PL-65086 |

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -20-



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLANETARY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65086
1 00-438524-00002  Gear - INtEINAI (B3T)....eueeiieiieieeieeie ettt ettt ettt et e et eme e et emeenaeameeneateeenneeeeneees 1
2 WL-003-35 LOCKWASHET 1/4 HEIICAL........cocuiiiiiiiiie et et e e
3 SC-040-09 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Hex SOCKet Hd........ooeiiiiiieiiieeeeeeee e
4 SC-066-13 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)
5 SC-128-73 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (Correctional)...........ccueeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee 3
6 00-916336 Plug = FrCtON (1 1N, DHA.) .. .eeeiieeii et ettt e et e st ente e e e e ennee 1
7 RR-004-18 REtAINING RING.....eiieieiiee et et e et e et e e et e e e s e e e e e e e aeeeeas 1
8 00-916335 Pinion - Beater Shaft..........cooiiiiie e 1
9 00-916512 Seal - Upper AGItator Shaft............ooiiiiiii e 1
10 BB-018-17 Bearing - Ball HOOVET.........cc.uiiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
11 00-874770 SPACET - BOWI SCIAPET. ...ttt e e 2
12 SC-053-46 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)....cuveiiereerierierie e 2
13 00-012430-00055  KEY 3/16 X 3/18 X T..eeeeeiieiieiieieeiesie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e te e e ste et e et emeenaeeneenneaneeenneeeeneees 1
14 00-065062-00001 PN = DOWEL....c..eiteeiiiitieiie ettt ettt ettt e bt e e eae e et e meente e et nae e e e e nbeeeennees 1
15 00-937706 Shaft - AGItAtor & PN ASSY........oi i 1
16 00-023482 SEaI = Ol (1 1N LD, )ttt ettt 1
17 BB-005-34 Ball Bearing
18 00-916333-00001  PlANEtary (Gray).....cc..eeeueeiueeeaieeatieeteeaiee e ettt esteeateeabeesateaateeaseeabeeaseeeasbeesaeeaaseeanseesnseassseeaaaannnns 1
19 00-916333-00003  Planetary (BIUE)........ccutiiiiiiriieiiiieie ettt ettt 1
20 00-916333-00004  Planetary (Red)........cccovreenieiinienieieeeseee e
21 00-916332 Planetary Subassy. (Gray) (Incls. ltems 6 thru 18)

21 - F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

20 QUART BOWL

BOWL AND BOWL GUARD

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -22-



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL AND BOWL GUARD

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65087

1 00-917357 Holder - MagNet (UPPET).....coiueieiiieiiie ettt ettt e et be e e ebe e et e e s e e snneenbaeeaeeannnes 1

2 00-917234 [CTUE=T (o BT o] - T o PSP SURUPPPPt 1

3 00-917232 Holder - Switch Reed (1/2 - 20 UNF-2B)..

4 00-874839 PN = SBNSOT ...

5 00-087711-00352  SWItCh = REE......eieiiiiieiecie ettt et et e e s et e e eneenaeemeeene e e e e nneeeennees

6 00-937354 Tube - Split.......oocevriiiiiiiiiie

7 SC-118-18 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex Hd

8 WS-003-19 Washer........ccoceeviiiienicieee,

9 00-917272 CUP = DIP & FIANGE. ...ttt e e
10 SC-066-13 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....cuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiesieeese et
11 SC-128-73 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (Correctional).

12 00-937623 1Y E= e g L= A I o PSP PPPPPPP
13 00-917358 Holder - Magnet (LOWET)......c..uiiiiieiiie ettt be et e e esnteenbaeeeeeennnee 1
14 00-937163-00001  Wire Cage Assy. (INCls. HeMS 1, 12, & 13).ueiiiiiiiieiie et e 1
15 00-937163-00002  Wire Cage Assy. (Incls. Items 1, 12, & 13) (Correctional)..........cccccouieriiriiiiiiienie e 1
*16 00-937163-00004  Wire Cage Assy. (Incls. Items 1, 12, & 13)

17 00-937623 MAGNEL = DISC.....eieitie ittt ettt b ettt

18 00-917357 Holder - Magnet (UPPET).....couuiiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
19 00-917358 Holder - Magnet (LOWET)..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e

20 00-917720 Bowl Assy. (20 Qt.) (SST) (Packaged) (Incls. Items 17, 18, 19, & 20)....

21 00-874864 Bowl Assy. (12 Qt.) (SST) (Packaged) (Incls. Items 17, 18, 19, & 21)....

22 00-917527 HOUSING = IMAGNEL. ...t ettt e st e e et e e e nbe e e e e at e e e e naeeeaaaaaaaans
23 NS-025-11 CrOWN NUE B/8-24 ...ttt ettt b et eene e s 1

* ML-141147 Only

-23.- F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

2
8 9
E 23 e E 16
' INCLUDED WITH ITEMS :
2 THRU13 : A
: i
: : 17
," 19 00-874885 Ingredient Chute (12 Qt.) =
! 20 00-916684 Ingredient Chute (20 Qt.) !
1 21 00-874899 Tray - Support . 15
i 22 00-435636-00001 Scraper - Bow! ! ﬂ 218
" PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED K
PL-65088

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -24 -



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65088

1 00-118801 Scraper - Bowl (HAaNdheld).........cocuoiiiiiii e

2 00-874828 "B" Beater (12 Qit.) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 1)

3 00-873360 "D" Wire Whip (12 Qt.) (Packaged) (INClS. EM 1)......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 1

4 00-873343 ED Dough Arm (12 Qt.) (Packaged) (INCls. eM 1).....ccoiiiiiii e 1

5 00-875893 "C" Whip (12 Qt.) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 1)

6 00-873370 Pastry Knife (12 Qt.) (Packaged) (InCls. tem 1).......cociiiiiii e 1

7 00-873294 Pastry Knife (20 Qt.) (Packaged) (INCIS. IHEM 1).....ooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1

8 00-873313 "EDA" Dough Arm (20 Qt.) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 1) (Auntie ANNE'S).........ccceevcvveriiiniicrnncen. 1

9 00-873331 "C" Whip (20 Qt.) (Packaged) (INClS. HeM 1)....c..oiiiiiiiiiice e e 1
10 00-873335 "E" Dough Arm (20 Qt.) (Packaged) (INCIS. REM 1)......cccoeiiiiiiiiieee e 1
11 00-874792 D Wire Whip (20 Qt.) (Packaged) (INClS. REM 1).....ccoiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 00-874791 "ED" Dough Arm (20 Qt.) (Packaged) (INCls. REM 1).......oiiiiieiiiiieee e 1
13 00-874790 "B" Beater (20 Qt.) (Packaged) (INCls. HEM 1).....oiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

14 00-873373 Scraper (12 Qt.) (PACKAGEA).......coiuiiiiiiiiei et 1
15 00-874836 Scraper (20 Qt.) (PACKAGEA).......coiiuiiiiiiiiii i 1
16 00-438078 Splash Cover & Bowl Extension (12 Qt.) (Packaged)...........ccociieiiiiiiiiiiieiceee e 1
17 00-438079 Splash Cover & Bowl Extension (20 Qt.) (Packaged)...........ccociieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 1
18 00-875677 Splash Cover (20 Qt.) (Packaged) (SST)

19 00-874885 Ingredient Chute (12 Qit.) (PACKaGed)........coviriirieiiieiieie et
20 00-916684 Ingredient Chute (20 Qit.) (PACKaGed)........cccuiiiieriiiriieiieie et 1
21 00-874899 Tray - SUPPOIt (PACKAGEA)......cueiiiiiiiii ettt sttt et e e e e anenneeas 1

22 00-435636-00001  SCrAPEI = BOWL. .. .uiiieiiiiie ettt e ettt e e e et e e e e st e e e s sbeeeeassaeeeassaeeeassaeeeasseeeesssnsnsnnnnnes 1
23 00-874753 PIUNGET ASSY ..ttt ettt b ettt AR

_25- F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-65089 |

MIXER TABLE

-26 -

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

MIXER TABLE
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65089

1 00-124075 NLA = ODSOIEBEE-=POSL. ......eieiitiiiiee ettt ettt ent e e e e e nnes

2 00-124067 NLA - Obsolete--Support - Cross Top...

3 WL-004-06 Lockwasher 3/8 Helical...............c........

4 SC-037-71 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 3/4 HEX HA........oi ettt et e e et a e e e e aeennees

5 00-123427 SHEI = TADIE..... ittt ettt e et ettt e e e et e et e e erae e nnrraaeeaan 1

6 00-124076 Grommet..............

7 00-124073 Leg - Rear (LH)....

8 00-124074-00002 Rod (Short).......cccevveevreennnne

9 SC-094-26 Bolt - Carriage 1/4-20 X 1/2....c..ueiieeee et 22
10 00-205003 (07151 (=1 gl o o7 4 o TR SRR PPTRSORUPPPPOY 4
11 00-124070 Leg - Rear (RH)....
12 WS-005-01 LT T =Y PP RUPUPPPPPRN 22
13 NS-013-02 INUE 17420 HEX. .ttt ettt et e he e e bt e e bt e e bt e et e e nbeeeabeansbbeeaaeens 22
14 00-124074-00001  NLA - ODbS0Iete--ROA (LONG). ... tteiuiieitieeiie ettt ettt et e st e e e e e saeeenseeeeeeannnes 4
15 00-124071 NLA - Obsolete--Leg - Front (RH)........coouiiiiiiiiie et 1
16 00-124076 (€071 1100 1= S SRS RPPPPPPPPN 8
17 00-124072 LG = FIONt (LH). ..o 1
18 00-875983 1070 oo T4 G O] {0 LTI o] o OO TP OPPPPPPPPPN 1
19 00-124069 NLA - ObSolete--SUPPOrt - CroSS TOP...uuuiieiiieeeiieieeaaieeaeesieeeeeseeeeesssaeeeesneeeesaneeeeeanneeeeaeeaaaaens 1
20 00-875982 1o USSR P PR 1
21 SC-133-19 Screw, Cap 3/8-16 x 3/4 Mixer MoUNtiNg SCIeW..........ccccuiiiiiiiiiiieiiie sttt 4
22 ML-141060-0000Z Table ASSY., COMPIETE. .....cooi ittt et e e s se e e e e b e e e e s e e eeaaaaaaans 1

- 27 - F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LEGACY®-
\HOBA @T/]%z

110v
O\
50/60 Hz -

LABELS & NAMEPLATES

F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021) -28-



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LABELS & NAMEPLATES

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-PL-61608

1 00-938642 Label, Legacy "+" Small (Starting S/N: 31-1621303)........ccccuireiriiiiirieiieeee e 1

2 00-938665 Nameplate, Hobart, Zinc Small (Starting S/N: 31-1621303)

3 00-938664 Nameplate, Hobart, Zinc Medium (Starting S/N: 31-1621303)......ccuceiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1

4 00-938577 Label, RCM (AUSKIAII). .......cecriieeirieiiniierie ettt enneeaan 1

-29- F-43355 Rev. D (October 2021)



A.) HL120/200 LEGACY MIXER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43355 Rev. D OCTOBER 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



